
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom Series Event #5 Regional Sunday

June 16, 2023 Organizer: Eric P.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si STX 128.796        123.419        122.124        123.943 2 122.037        119.715        119.715 0.817 97.807 100.000

2 181 Peter L Scion FR-S STX 132.848 6 123.088        120.571        324.879 204 121.35 2 121.678 2 120.571 0.817 98.507 99.290

3 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 128.673 2 125.87        126.33 2 135.848        125.783        124.538        124.538 0.792 98.634 99.162

4 33 Alex T BMW 128i STX 128.449        125.092 2 129.086 6 122.142        120.819        121.865 2 120.819 0.817 98.709 99.086

5 101 Mike A Scion FRS STX 323.151 200 122.395        123.197        123.194        121.072        319.355 200 121.072 0.817 98.916 98.879

6 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 125.074        121.946        119.102        123.314 2 320.378 200 120.092        119.102 0.831 98.974 98.821

7 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 122.554        123.12        330.498 200 123.102        122.86        122.967        122.554 0.808 99.024 98.772

8 128 Barry G Subaru BRZ DS 126.838        122.576        126.923 6 123.266        125.029 2 124.408 2 122.576 0.808 99.041 98.754

9 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S STX 121.996        124.722 4 319.565 200 126.8 6 122.628 2 122.498        121.996 0.817 99.671 98.130

10 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 134.756 2 129.71        127.704        130.353 2 138.129 4 126.865        126.865 0.786 99.716 98.086

11 2 Jared P Honda Civic Si STX 129.917 2 124.014        124.027        334.566 200 122.415        124.205 2 122.415 0.817 100.013 97.794

12 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ STX 324.527 200 125.634        124.389        122.871        126.034 2 124.599        122.871 0.817 100.386 97.431

13 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 123.783        331.752 200 120.344        120.318        132.272        316.172 200 120.318 0.837 100.706 97.121

14 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 EVX 127 2 124.523        122.289        121.891        122.641        121.194        121.194 0.832 100.833 96.999

15 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 132.733        126.13        124.334        126.695 4 122.617        121.605        121.605 0.833 101.297 96.555

16 46 Mike P Mazda Miata XB 128.157 2 124.11        125.029        123.977        121.65        119.664        119.664 0.848 101.475 96.385

17 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 149.375 2 126.96        129.279 4 129.24 2 124.377        125.212        124.377 0.817 101.616 96.252

18 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman SST 325.52 200 124.131        124.014        121.887        123.003 2 122.046 2 121.887 0.837 102.019 95.871

19 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 127.742        138.496 4 128.449        126.192        125.385        123.153        123.153 0.831 102.340 95.571

20 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata ES 132.272        129.952        129.579 2 331.96 200 130.53 2 129.242        129.242 0.792 102.360 95.552

21 37 Bryan A Acura RSX STX 128.012        126.004        325.761 200 329.448 200 125.99        127.089 4 125.990 0.817 102.934 95.019

22 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 129.208 2 125.722        124.154        125.113        130.476 6 126.329 2 124.154 0.830 103.048 94.914

23 93 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE FS 332.271 200 328.176 200 131.912 4 128.416        131.31 4 127.291        127.291 0.813 103.488 94.511

24 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si GS 358.146 200 136.558        334.985 200 136.26        131.62        131.642        131.620 0.794 104.506 93.590

25 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si GS 333.018 200 338.122 200 135.431        134.765        134.304 4 131.647        131.647 0.794 104.528 93.571

26 133 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 126.959        129.539 6 125.947 2 127.878 2 128.76        128.092 4 125.947 0.830 104.536 93.563

27 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang FS 130.991        129.155        321.895 200 130.554        130.219 2 128.756 2 128.756 0.813 104.679 93.436

28 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 331.739 200 328.98 200 130.86 2 130.685        131.102 2 129.602        129.602 0.808 104.718 93.400

29 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 SSP 125.611        125.746        124.646        122.635        123.771        126.086 4 122.635 0.855 104.853 93.280

30 492 Matt M BMW 135i FS 132.811        129.347        129.028        330.365 200 130.289        130.422 2 129.028 0.813 104.900 93.239

31 100 Bryson H Volkswagen Sportwagen STH 345.591 200 333.964 200 133.753        129.75        130.609        129.233        129.233 0.812 104.937 93.205

32 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR SST 128.926        128.731        126.032        129.534 2 128.34 4 125.678 2 125.678 0.837 105.192 92.979

33 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 135.997        133.579        132.591        134.366        136.086        135.897 2 132.591 0.794 105.277 92.904

34 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 XA 325.902 200 125.195        127.184 2                                           125.195 0.842 105.414 92.784

35 104 Eric M Honda Civic LX HS 341.102 200 142.201 6 140.664 4 136.861        134.266 2 137.555 4 134.266 0.786 105.533 92.679

36 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 343.416 200 136.208        347.1 200 137.024        133.279        129.973        129.973 0.813 105.668 92.561

37 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 135.137 4 127.938        132.067 4 129.013        127.766        128.008        127.766 0.828 105.790 92.454

38 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 SST 131.211 4 127.051        126.738 2 129.17 2 127.39 2 128.094 2 126.738 0.837 106.080 92.202

39 712 Dan M BMW M4 BS 135.612        132.383        130.63        131.915                                    130.630 0.818 106.855 91.532

40 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth SMF 133.141        330.579 200 127.203        130.033 2 129.505 2 126.952        126.952 0.847 107.528 90.959

41 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N STU 132.826        131.196 2 130.054 2 134.374 6 134.006 4 131.957        130.054 0.830 107.945 90.608

42 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang FS 343.09 200 135.807        135.633        133.018        138.132 2               133.018 0.813 108.144 90.442

43 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 140.591 2 133.914        138.438        135.177        137.48        133.19        133.190 0.813 108.283 90.325

44 58 Patrick R Hyundai Kona HS 347.139 200 143.452 2 138.169        141.768 2 140.66 4 137.974 2 137.974 0.786 108.448 90.188

45 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ STR 139.774        335.429 200 131.048 2 131.785        132.925 2 130.683        130.683 0.831 108.598 90.064

46 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 137.73        136.112        134.647        136.03        133.918        133.867 2 133.867 0.812 108.700 89.979

47 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 139.632 2 136.187 2 136.993 4 134.599        136.425 4 336.027 200 134.599 0.808 108.756 89.933

48 55 Kevin M Volkswagen Golf R STU 345.992 200 335.253 200 134.352 4 328.889 200 134.326 2 132.45        132.450 0.830 109.933 88.969

49 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 136.304        135.126        154.003 4 137.232        135.16                      135.126 0.814 109.993 88.922

50 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 134.368 2 139.461 6 131.077        131.667 2 128.538        129.296 2 128.538 0.856 110.029 88.893

51 N 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 141.804 2 136.646 2 133.042        135.937 2 335.595 200   DNF         133.042 0.828 110.159 88.787

52 N 49 Charlie H BMW 128i XA 333.791 200 131.164        327.352 200 326.809 200 134.488 4 332.245 200 131.164 0.842 110.440 88.561

53 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech AM 316.327 200 314.36 200 111.807        317.1 200 114.638 2 110.9        110.900 1.000 110.900 88.194

54 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds ESP 141.627 2 133.695        333.22 200 132.088                                    132.088 0.840 110.954 88.151

55 65 Bill R Datsun 240z SSM 126.937        129.154 4                                                         126.937 0.879 111.578 87.658

56 301 Paige E Scion FR-S DS 139.398        140.826        141.129 2 138.73        138.128 2               138.128 0.808 111.607 87.635

57 112 Darren L BMW M4 BS 145.124 4 351.266 200 346.647 200 139.848        136.457                      136.457 0.818 111.622 87.624

58 52 Derek W BMW 128i DS 345.891 200 144.968 4 144.566 6 341.503 200 138.311        145.618 10 138.311 0.808 111.755 87.519

59 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo DS 351.617 200 142.423        139.958        142.612        138.823        138.571        138.571 0.808 111.965 87.355

60 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 CS 350.152 200 144.427        142.851 2 138.831        139.645 2 341.76 200 138.831 0.811 112.592 86.869

61 38 Michael R Infinity G37X STU 152.502 2 334.986 200 138.474 4 139.202        136.261        137.356 2 136.261 0.830 113.097 86.481

62 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 147.048        142.49        342.537 200 348.292 200 137.849        339.11 200 137.849 0.831 114.553 85.382

63 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 145.108        139.951        138.113        137.941 2 139.713        138.447        137.941 0.831 114.629 85.325

64 N 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 STU 335.977 200 337.73 200 332.924 200 332.889 200 334.614 200 138.139 4 138.139 0.830 114.655 85.305

65 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 152.651        150.281        152.445        151.672        146.535        150.021        146.535 0.792 116.056 84.276

66 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST STH 370.773 200 160.157 2 151.415        149.605        148.358        143.235        143.235 0.812 116.307 84.094

67 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza HS 156.61        156.721        151.497        154.075        150.73        151.576        150.730 0.786 118.474 82.556

68 511 Mark T Formula SAE Virginia Tech AM 330.065 200 322.2 200 121.31        124.863        122.603        119.164        119.164 1.000 119.164 82.078

69 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 150.907 2 152.405 4 146.845        148.489        147.59        147.437        146.845 0.813 119.385 81.926

70 N 483 Joe H Subaru WRX DS 183.493        158.274        154.966 4 352.916 200 147.92        347.095 200 147.920 0.808 119.519 81.834

71 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata SSM 146        140.695        140.15 4 138.808        139.83 2 337.39 200 138.808 0.879 122.012 80.162

72 N 12 Brady F Honda Civic si SMF 358.177 200 145.327        341.1 200                                           145.327 0.847 123.092 79.459

73 N 1 Quincy L Honda Civic Si ESP 163.615        161.865        351.911 200 378.88 200 151.419        149.269        149.269 0.840 125.386 78.005

74 67 Matt P Saturn S-Series DM 165.812 2 157.774        157.497        161.881        158.653 4 160.81 2 157.497 0.898 141.432 69.155

75 N 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ STX 379.299 200 173.533        177.364        378.342 200 379.016 200 376.166 202 173.533 0.817 141.776 68.987

76 N 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF CS 385.918 200 179.988        183.262                                                  179.988 0.811 145.970 67.005

77 168 Tim M Saturn S-series DM 384.971 200 385.1 200 365.679 200 372.534 200 366.235 200 374.685 200 365.679 0.898 328.380 29.785

Fastest time of the day was 110.900 by Blaine Bolze

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech 110.900 1 52 Derek W BMW 128i 10

2 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata 119.102 2 104 Eric M Honda Civic LX 8

3 511 Mark T Formula SAE Virginia Tech 119.164 3 181 Peter L Scion FR-S 7

4 46 Mike P Mazda Miata 119.664 4 133 Brandon M BMW M3 7

5 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si 119.715 5 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 7

6 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 120.318 6 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 6

7 181 Peter L Scion FR-S 120.571 7 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 6

8 33 Alex T BMW 128i 120.819 8 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 6

9 101 Mike A Scion FRS 121.072 9 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S 6

10 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 121.194 10 33 Alex T BMW 128i 5

11 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 121.605 11 128 Barry G Subaru BRZ 5

12 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman 121.887 12 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 5

13 236 Eric P Acura Rsx Type S 121.996 13 58 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 5

14 2 Jared P Honda Civic Si 122.415 14 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 4

15 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 122.554 15 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si 4

16 128 Barry G Subaru BRZ 122.576 16 93 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 4

17 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 122.635 17 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 4

18 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ 122.871 18 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic 4

19 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 123.153 19 38 Michael R Infinity G37X 4

20 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 124.154 20 67 Matt P Saturn S-Series 4

21 10 Tom M Honda Civic Si 124.377 21 55 Kevin M Volkswagen Golf R 3

22 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata 124.538 22 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 3

23 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 125.195 23 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 3

24 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 125.678 24 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata 3

25 133 Brandon M BMW M3 125.947 25 30 Andrew L Mazda Miata 2

26 37 Bryan A Acura RSX 125.990 26 2 Jared P Honda Civic Si 2

27 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 126.738 27 75 Tim S Porsche Cayman 2

28 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 126.865 28 69 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 2

29 65 Bill R Datsun 240z 126.937 29 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 2

30 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth 126.952 30 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata 2

31 93 Dina O Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 127.291 31 37 Bryan A Acura RSX 2

32 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic 127.766 32 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si 2

33 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S 128.538 33 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang 2

34 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang 128.756 34 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 2

35 492 Matt M BMW 135i 129.028 35 71 Jay T Porsche Cayman GT4 2

36 100 Bryson H Volkswagen Sportwagen 129.233 36 90 Brodey D Fiat 500 Abarth 2

37 31 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata 129.242 37 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ 2

38 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 129.602 38 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 2

39 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 129.973 39 49 Charlie H BMW 128i 2

40 14 Sebastian H Hyundai Veloster N 130.054 40 65 Bill R Datsun 240z 2

41 712 Dan M BMW M4 130.630 41 301 Paige E Scion FR-S 2

42 73 Louis V Subaru BRZ 130.683 42 112 Darren L BMW M4 2

43 49 Charlie H BMW 128i 131.164 43 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 2

44 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si 131.620 44 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 2

45 164 Keegan D Honda Civic Si 131.647 45 483 Joe H Subaru WRX 2

46 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 132.088 46 210 Justin B Honda Civic Si 1

47 55 Kevin M Volkswagen Golf R 132.45 47 42 Martyn D Mazda Miata 1

48 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 132.591 48 109 Travis T Subaru BRZ 1

49 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang 133.018 49 7 Daniil M Tesla 3 1

50 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 133.042 50 46 Mike P Mazda Miata 1

51 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 133.190 51 492 Matt M BMW 135i 1

52 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 133.867 52 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 1

53 104 Eric M Honda Civic LX 134.266 53 95 Mathew R Porsche 944 1

54 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 134.599 54 56 Quentin Y Ford Mustang 1

55 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 135.126 55 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 1

56 38 Michael R Infinity G37X 136.261 56 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 1

57 112 Darren L BMW M4 136.457 57 211 Blaine B Formula SAE Virgina Tech 1

58 117 Scott L Porsche 944 137.849 58 17 Bill G Oldsmobile Hurst Olds 1

59 51 Brook R Mazda Miata 137.941 59 51 Brook R Mazda Miata 1

60 58 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 137.974 60 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST 1
61 301 Paige E Scion FR-S 138.128 61 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ 1
62 26 Xabier R BMW M3 E92 138.139 62 101 Mike A Scion FRS 0
63 52 Derek W BMW 128i 138.311 63 94 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 0
64 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo 138.571 64 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 0
65 731 Ethan E Mazda Miata 138.808 65 64 Steven D Honda Civic Si 0
66 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 138.831 66 100 Bryson H Volkswagen Sportwagen 0
67 24 John K Ford Fiesta ST 143.235 67 3 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 0
68 12 Brady F Honda Civic si 145.327 68 712 Dan M BMW M4 0
69 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata 146.535 69 32 Christopher U Ford Mustang Ecoboo 0
70 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 146.845 70 117 Scott L Porsche 944 0
71 483 Joe H Subaru WRX 147.92 71 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata 0
72 1 Quincy L Honda Civic Si 149.269 72 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza 0
73 21 Paul W Subaru Impreza 150.73 73 511 Mark T Formula SAE Virginia Tech 0
74 67 Matt P Saturn S-Series 157.497 74 12 Brady F Honda Civic si 0
75 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ 173.533 75 1 Quincy L Honda Civic Si 0
76 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF 179.988 76 714 Eric H Mazda MX-5 RF 0
77 168 Tim M Saturn S-series 365.679 77 168 Tim M Saturn S-series 0


